

No. MBMA/PRIME-HUB (U-SHIL)/87/22/5

## MEGHALAYA BASIN MANAGEMENT AGENCY (MBMA) PRIME HUB J.N. SPORTS COMPLEX, POLO SHILLONG - 793001

## (Request for EOI)

PRIME HUB, Shillong under the Meghalaya Basin Management Agency (MBMA) invites Expression of Interest from authorized Firms/Proprietors/Agencies/Vendors/ to indicates their interest for Providing Accommodation and food, Food catering to the Office of PRIME Hub, J.N, Complex , Polo, Shillong-793001.

## The Detailed can be downloaded online at www.mbda.gov.in

The EOI responses must be submitted in a sealed envelope to The Executive Director, Meghalaya Basin Management Agency, C/o PRIME HUB, J.N Sports, Complex Polo, Shillong. The last date for submission of EOI is extended to the 19<sup>th</sup> July, 2022 by 4:00PM. For details please visit <a href="http://www.mbda.gov.in">http://www.mbda.gov.in</a>

Sd-/
(Shri. Jagdish Chelani, IAS)
Executive Director
Meghalaya Basin Management Agency
PRIME HUB, Shillong-793001

Dated: Shillong, the 12th July, 2022